MANDATORY DISCLOSURE FORMAT

The following information are given by the institution as per provision of Regulation 8 (14),7(14)
and 8(16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2014.

Last Updated on 30.10.2024

5 18 Details of the Institution
L Name of Institution: Dr. S. Radhakrishnan College of Education
1.2. Date of Establishment 2012
1.3 Complete postal address Plot No: - 169, Chiksia, PO-Chiksia, Block-Chas,
Tehsil /Taluka-Chas, Town/ City-Chas, Dist-
Bokaro, State-Jharkhand, Pin-827013
1.4. Phone (with STD code) 9234303040
1.5 Fax 06542-232895
1.6. E-Mail dsrce.bokaro@gmail.com
1.7 Website Address www.dsrcebokaro.org.in
1.8 Nearest Railway Station Bokaro Steel City (BKSC)
1.9. Nearest Town Bokaro
1.10. | Type of the Institution Co-Education
(Boy/Girls/Co-Education)
1.11. | Status of Institution Non-Minority
(Minority/Non-Minority)
Lox Management
2.1 Government owned No
22, Government aided No
.55 Self - financed YES
2.4. University Department No
2.5, Any other (please specify) Private Trust
3. Details of the course applied for:
3.1 Level of the course Diploma & Under-Graduate
3.2 Name of the Teacher D.ELEd. & B.Ed.
Education Course
< e Duration of the course 2 Years Both D.ELEd. & B.Ed.
3.4. Whether to be conducted in Face to Face
face to face or distance mode
X8 Present Intake B.Ed. (2 Basic Units; Total: 100) & D.ELEd. (2
Basic Units; Total: 100)
3.6. Academic Session from which | B.Ed. (2012) &
the course conducted D.ELEd. (2019)
At Details of the affiliating body | Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal University,
Name Dhanbad (B.Ed.) & Jharkhand Academic
Council, Ranchi (D.ELEd.)
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3.8. Address/Tel/Fax No B.Ed. : Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal
University
P.0 Nagnagar, P.S Barwadda, Dhanbad,
Jharkhand, 826004
Website: www.bbmku.ac.in
Email: registrarbbmku@gmail.com
D.ELEd. : Jharkhand Academic Council, Ranchi
Gyandeep Campus, Bargawan, Namkum
Ranchi: 834010
Fax No.: 0651-2261999
Email: secretary,jac2003@gmail.com
4. Land
4.1. Whether copy of the Affidavit | Yes
in the prescribed format has
been displayed on the website
as required under Regulation
8(9) of the NCTE Regulation,
2007
4.2. Land Identification Plot No-169, Khasra No-41
(Plot/Khasra No.)
4.3. Land Area in Sq. mt. 9031.68 Sq. mt.
4.4, Whether the Title of the land | Yes, Ownership basis
is on Ownership basis
4.5. Title of the land is on lease as | N.A.
per law
4.6. Duration of the lease N.A.
4.7. Land Use Certificate obtained | Yes
for Educational Instruction
5. Manpower (Photographs of Teaching Faculty should be displayed)
5.1. Details of Updated Details in Institution’s official
proposed/appointed teaching | Website.
staff URL:
(Date of birth, Qualification, B.Ed.:
Professional Qualification, https://www.dsrcebokaro.org.in/faculty_b.php
and other relevant D.ELEd.
Information) https://www.dsrcebokaro.org.in/faculty_d.php
B2 Details of Updated Details in Institution’s official
proposed/appointed non- Website.
teaching staff URL(s):

https://www.dsrcebokaro.org.in/staff.php
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6. Building
61 Construction of the building is | Yes
Complete
6.2 Building is yet to be No
constructed
6.3. Building is fire safety-proof Yes
6.4. Building is disabled friendly Yes
65 Common room for boys/girls | Yes
available
6.6. Date of completion of the -
Building
6.7. Covered Area in sq. mt. 4861.43 S5q. mt.
6.8. Number of classrooms 08
w i Library
c ik = The Library has separate Yes
reference Section/Journals
section and reading room
7.2 Number of books in the 7628
library
Fids Total number of educational | 176
Journals/periodicals being
subscribed
7.4. Number of encyclopedias 26
available in the library
7.5. Number of books available in | 156
the reference section of the
library
7.6. Seating capacity of the 50 Students
reading room of the library
8.
8.1. Details of laboratories Psychology Laboratory, Science Laboratory,
available Mathematics Laboratory, ICT Resource Center,
(P attach annexure) Language Lab
8.2. Arrangement made for Yes
practice teaching
8.3. Number and Name of

school(s) for practice teaching

Number of school(s) for practice teaching: 44
Name of school(s) for practice teaching as
below:
1. RAMRUDRA +2 HIGH SCHOOL CHAS
2. UPG RAJKIYAKRIT HIGH SCHOOL
RANICHIRKA
3. UPG RAJKIYAKRIT M S BHARRA
(URDU)
4, RAJKIYAKRIT MS SALAGIDIH
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o

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15:
16.
L7
18.

19.
20.
Z1.
22.

23.
24.
25,
26.
21,
28.
29,
30.
31.
32,
33.
34.
35.
36.
3.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44.

RAJKIYAKRIT MS GHATIYALI

' UPG RAJKIYAKRIT M S MOHANDIH

CHAS-1

UPG RAJKIYAKRIT MS BHANDARDIH
CHAS 1

PANCHANAN RAJBALA +2 HIGH
SCHOOL SATANPUR

UPG RAJKIYAKRIT M § CHAKULIYA
UPG RAJKIYAKRIT M S CHIRA CHAS
UPG P S HATING, COLONY
RAJKIYAKRIT PS KALAPATHAR

UPG PS BHUIYADIH

UPG PS BARUA KULHI

RAJKIYAKRIT PS GURGURI CHAINPUR
RAJKIYAKRIT PS RANIGAN]

UPG PS SUNTA (ADIWASITOLA)
RAJKIYAKRIT PS KUMARDAGA
(BALIKA)

UPG P S SIMALTAND .
RAJKIYAKRIT PS BHALSUNDHA
UPG PS BENDITAND

RAJKIYAKRIT PS BIHAR COLONY CHAS-
1

RAJKIYAKRIT PS FUDNIDIH
RAJKIYAKRIT PS NAWADIH (BALAK)
UPG PS JOLHADIH

RAJKIYAKRIT PS KARNALBAZAR
RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANARI
RAJKIYAKRIT PS MADHUDIH
RAJKIYAKRIT PS TILAWANI

UPG P S LH STREET 6

RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANFATTA
RAJKIYAKRIT PS GOMDIDIH
RAJKIYAKRIT P S COPRATIVE COLONY
UPG PSSEC9 AST 3

UPG P S JAIPAKASH MAIDAN-SEC B
UPG PS BADRI COLONY

UPG PS 4D RICKSHAW STAND

UPG P S SEC 9 KHATAL

UPG P S SHISHU BAGAN

UPG PS GUMLA NAGAR

UPG P S SEC 12 RICKSHAW STAND
UPG P S KAMDHENU KHATAL SEC 6
RAJKIYAKRIT PS RAUTDIH CHAS-3
RAJKIYAKRIT PS RAILWAY COLONY

Facilities for games and sports:

9.1.

Own playground Yes

9.2

Playground of another No
institution on sharing basis
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9.5 Gymnasium/Multipurpose Yes
Hall

9.4. Facilities for gymnasium No

9.5. Facilities for athletics No

0.6. Facilities for Indoor Games Yes

9.7. Facilities for Outdoor Games Yes

10. Other facilities available

10.1. | Canteen facilities available or | Yes
not

10.2. | Medical facilities available or | Yes
not

10.3. | Hostel facilities available or Yes
not

Note: This is minimum information to be provided. Institutions however may like to add
further inputs for information of stakeholders.
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