MANDATORY DISCLOSURE FORMAT

The following information are given by the institution as per provision of Regulation 8 (14), 7(14) and 8(16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2014.

Last Updated on 30.10.2024

1	Details of the Institution	Dr. S. Radhakrishnan College of Education
1.1.	Name of Institution:	
1.2.	Date of Establishment	2012 Plot No: - 169, Chiksia, P.O-Chiksia, Block-Chas
1.3.	Complete postal address	Plot No: - 169, Chiksia, P.O-Giliksia, Block Gilder
		Tehsil/Taluka-Chas, Town/City-Chas, Dist-
		Bokaro, State-Jharkhand, Pin-827013
1.4.	Phone (with STD code)	9234303040
1.5.	Fax	06542-232895
1.6.	E-Mail	dsrce.bokaro@gmail.com
1.7.	Website Address	www.dsrcebokaro.org.in
1.8.	Nearest Railway Station	Bokaro Steel City (BKSC)
1.9.	Nearest Town	Bokaro
1.10.	Type of the Institution	Co-Education
1.10.	(Boy/Girls/Co-Education)	
1.11.	Status of Institution	Non-Minority
1.11.	(Minority/Non-Minority)	***************************************
2.	Management	
2.1.	Government owned	No
2.2.	Government aided	No
2.3.	Self – financed	YES
2.4.	University Department	No
2.5.	Any other (please specify)	Private Trust
3.	Details of the course applied for:	
3.1.	Level of the course	Diploma & Under-Graduate
3.2.	Name of the Teacher	D.El.Ed. & B.Ed.
3.4.	Education Course	
3.3.	Duration of the course	2 Years Both D.El.Ed. & B.Ed.
	Whether to be conducted in	Face to Face
3.4.	face to face or distance mode	1400 30 1410
2 5	Present Intake	B.Ed. (2 Basic Units; Total: 100) & D.El.Ed. (2
3.5.	Flesent intake	Basic Units; Total: 100)
3.6.	Academic Session from which	B.Ed. (2012) &
5.0.	the course conducted	D.El.Ed. (2019)
3.7.	Details of the affiliating body	Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal University,
		Dhanbad (B.Ed.) & Jharkhand Academic
	Name	Council, Ranchi (D.El.Ed.)
		Council, Rancill (D.El.Ed.)

3.8.	Address/Tel/Fax No	B.Ed.: Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University P.O Nagnagar, P.S Barwadda, Dhanbad, Jharkhand, 826004 Website: www.bbmku.ac.in Email: registrarbbmku@gmail.com D.El.Ed.: Jharkhand Academic Council, Ranchi Gyandeep Campus, Bargawan, Namkum Ranchi: 834010 Fax No.: 0651-2261999 Email: secretary.jac2003@gmail.com
4.	Land	
4.1.	Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed format has been displayed on the website as required under Regulation 8(9) of the NCTE Regulation, 2007	Yes
4.2.	Land Identification (Plot/Khasra No.)	Plot No-169, Khasra No-41
4.3.	Land Area in Sq. mt.	9031.68 Sq. mt.
4.4.	Whether the Title of the land is on Ownership basis	Yes, Ownership basis
4.5.	Title of the land is on lease as per law	N.A.
4.6.	Duration of the lease	N.A.
4.7.	Land Use Certificate obtained for Educational Instruction	Yes
5.	Manpower (Photographs of	Teaching Faculty should be displayed)
5.1.	Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff (Date of birth, Qualification, Professional Qualification, and other relevant Information)	Updated Details in Institution's official Website. URL: B.Ed.: https://www.dsrcebokaro.org.in/faculty_b.php D.El.Ed. https://www.dsrcebokaro.org.in/faculty_d.php
5.2.	Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff	Updated Details in Institution's official Website. URL(s): https://www.dsrcebokaro.org.in/staff.php

6.	Building	
6.1.	Construction of the building is Complete	Yes
6.2.	Building is yet to be constructed	No
	Building is fire safety-proof	Yes
6.3.	Building is disabled friendly	Yes
6.4. 6.5.	Common room for boys/girls available	Yes
6.6.	Date of completion of the Building	-
6.7.	Covered Area in sq. mt.	4861.43 Sq. mt.
6.8.	Number of classrooms	08
7.	Library	
7.1.	The Library has separate reference Section/Journals section and reading room	Yes
7.2.	Number of books in the library	7628
7.3.	Total number of educational Journals/periodicals being subscribed	176
7.4.	Number of encyclopedias available in the library	26
7.5.	Number of books available in the reference section of the library	156
7.6.	Seating capacity of the reading room of the library	50 Students
8.		C. I. I
8.1.	Details of laboratories available (Pl attach annexure)	Psychology Laboratory, Science Laboratory, Mathematics Laboratory, ICT Resource Center Language Lab
8.2.	Arrangement made for practice teaching	Yes
8.3.	Number and Name of school(s) for practice teachin	Number of school(s) for practice teaching: 44 Name of school(s) for practice teaching as below: 1. RAMRUDRA +2 HIGH SCHOOL CHAS 2. UPG RAJKIYAKRIT HIGH SCHOOL RANICHIRKA 3. UPG RAJKIYAKRIT M S BHARRA (URDU) 4. RAJKIYAKRIT MS SALAGIDIH

		5. RAJKIYAKRIT MS GHATIYALI 6. UPG RAJKIYAKRIT MS MOHANDIH CHAS-1 7. UPG RAJKIYAKRIT MS BHANDARDIH CHAS 1 8. PANCHANAN RAJBALA +2 HIGH SCHOOL SATANPUR 9. UPG RAJKIYAKRIT MS CHAKULIYA 10. UPG RAJKIYAKRIT MS CHIRA CHAS 11. UPG PS HATING, COLONY 12. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KALAPATHAR 13. UPG PS BHUIYADIH 14. UPG PS BARUA KULHI 15. RAJKIYAKRIT PS GURGURI CHAINPUR 16. RAJKIYAKRIT PS RANIGANJ 17. UPG PS SUNTA (ADIWASITOLA) 18. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KUMARDAGA (BALIKA) 19. UPG PS SIMALTAND 20. RAJKIYAKRIT PS BHALSUNDHA 21. UPG PS BENDITAND 22. RAJKIYAKRIT PS BHAR COLONY CHAS-1 23. RAJKIYAKRIT PS BIHAR COLONY CHAS-1 24. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANADIH 25. UPG PS JOLHADIH 26. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANARI 27. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANARI 28. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANARI 29. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANARI 21. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANARI 22. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANARI 23. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANARI 24. RAJKIYAKRIT PS KANARI 25. UPG PS LH STREET 6 31. RAJKIYAKRIT PS GOMDIDIH 33. RAJKIYAKRIT PS GOMDIDIH 34. UPG PS SEC 9 A ST 3 35. UPG PS JAIPAKASH MAIDAN-SEC B
		36. UPG PS BADRI COLONY 37. UPG PS 4D RICKSHAW STAND 38. UPG P S SEC 9 KHATAL 39. UPG P S SHISHU BAGAN 40. UPG PS GUMLA NAGAR
		41. UPG P S SEC 12 RICKSHAW STAND 42. UPG P S KAMDHENU KHATAL SEC 6 43. RAJKIYAKRIT PS RAUTDIH CHAS-3 44. RAJKIYAKRIT PS RAILWAY COLONY
9.	Facilities for games and spor	rts:
9.1.	Own playground	Yes
9.2.	Playground of another institution on sharing basis	No

9.3.	Gymnasium/Multipurpose Hall	Yes
9.4.	Facilities for gymnasium	No
9.5.	Facilities for athletics	No
9.6.	Facilities for Indoor Games	Yes
9.7.	Facilities for Outdoor Games	Yes
10.	Other facilities available	
10.1.	Canteen facilities available or not	Yes
10.2.	Medical facilities available or not	Yes
10.3.	Hostel facilities available or not	Yes

Note: This is minimum information to be provided. Institutions however may like to add further inputs for information of stakeholders.

Dr. S. Radhakrishnan College of Education Chiksia, Chas Bokaro-827013 (Jharkhand)

Dr. S. Radhakrishnan College of Education Chiksia, Chas (Muf.), Dist.-Bokaro, Jharkhand